ARTICLE 3 – Dimensions and Setbacks 

3.1 Number of Structures.  No more than one (1) House, one (1) Garage, one (1) Garage 

Apartment, and two (2) Accessory Structures are permitted on any Lot or Building Site. 

3.2 Minimum Building Site.  The minimum size for a Building Site is five thousand three 

hundred (5,300) square feet, with fifty (50) feet minimum width at the Front Street Line. 

3.3 Height.   

3.3.1 A House exceeding thirty-six (36) feet in height is prohibited, except for a 

fireplace chimney, which may be higher as required by applicable building